2024/25 Community Development Fund

Recipients — Round 2

WARRNAMBOOI

CLIY COUNCIL

The following groups were successful in securing a Council contribution to deliver important
community based projects in 2024/25 round of the Community Development Fund.

Applicant

Find Your Voice Collective

Warrnambool Symphony Orchestra
Inc.

Warrnambool Organ Festival
Warrnambool Camera Club Inc.
Russell Creek Landcare Group
Warrnambool Community Garden
City of Warrnambool Rowing Club

South C Dragons Inc.

Warrnambool Springers Gymnastics
Inc.

Warrnambool Dog Training School
Inc.

Men’s Shed Warrnambool

Kiwanis Club of Warrnambool

Breakwater Barbell

Warrnambool Masters Swimming
Club

Project Title

Studio Arts Program

Annual Children’s Concert

Last Night of the Proms

Improving and Increasing Engagement
Inspiring volunteers through revegetation
works to enhance Russell Creek habitat

Connecting health, creativity and community
at the Community Garden Market

Oarswomen Training and Competition
Equipment

Community Connection Through Modern
Technology

Gymnastic flooring upgrade for enhancement
of athlete performance and safety

Signage for Visibility and Community
Engagement

Upgrade to Community Facilities

Barbeque Fundraising Trailer upgrade

Purchase of critical training equipment

Swim Training Equipment

Funding Category
Arts and Culture
Arts and Culture
Arts and Culture

Arts and Culture
Environment and
Sustainability

Environment and
Sustainability

Sport and
Recreation

Sport and
Recreation

Sport and
Recreation

Sport and
Recreation

Sport and
Recreation

Sport and
Recreation

Sport and
Recreation

Sport and
Recreation

Total CDF

Allocated

$4,500

$4,430

$4,669

$4,969

$4,900

$5,000

$5,000

$2,518

$5,000

$4,181

$5,000

$5,000

$5,000

$931



