2024/25 Community Development Fund Recipients – Round 2



The following groups were successful in securing a Council contribution to deliver important community based projects in 2024/25 round of the Community Development Fund.

Applicant	Project Title	Funding Category	Total CDF Allocated
Find Your Voice Collective	Studio Arts Program	Arts and Culture	\$4,500
Warrnambool Symphony Orchestra Inc.	Annual Children's Concert	Arts and Culture	\$4,430
Warrnambool Organ Festival	Last Night of the Proms	Arts and Culture	\$4,669
Warrnambool Camera Club Inc.	Improving and Increasing Engagement	Arts and Culture	\$4,969
Russell Creek Landcare Group	Inspiring volunteers through revegetation works to enhance Russell Creek habitat	Environment and Sustainability	\$4,900
Warrnambool Community Garden	Connecting health, creativity and community at the Community Garden Market	Environment and Sustainability	\$5,000
City of Warrnambool Rowing Club	Oarswomen Training and Competition Equipment	Sport and Recreation	\$5,000
South C Dragons Inc.	Community Connection Through Modern Technology	Sport and Recreation	\$2,518
Warrnambool Springers Gymnastics Inc.	Gymnastic flooring upgrade for enhancement of athlete performance and safety	Sport and Recreation	\$5,000
Warrnambool Dog Training School Inc.	Signage for Visibility and Community Engagement	Sport and Recreation	\$4,181
Men's Shed Warrnambool	Upgrade to Community Facilities	Sport and Recreation	\$5,000
Kiwanis Club of Warrnambool	Barbeque Fundraising Trailer upgrade	Sport and Recreation	\$5,000
Breakwater Barbell	Purchase of critical training equipment	Sport and Recreation	\$5,000
Warrnambool Masters Swimming Club	Swim Training Equipment	Sport and Recreation	\$931